SECTION 00808

CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION

DATE OF I	ISSUANCE August 11, 2020
OWNER CONTRAC Contract: Project:	St. Charles Parish Government Baker Pile Driving and Sitework, LLC P081102-9 Dunleith Canal Bank Stabilization - Phase 8
OWNER's I	Project No. <u>P081102-9</u> ENGINEER's Project No. <u>2008-21-800</u>
This Certifi specified pa	icate of Substantial Completion applies to all Work under the Contract Documents or to the following arts thereof:
То	St. Charles Parish Government OWNER
And To	Baker Pile Driving and Sitework, LLC CONTRACTOR

The Work to which this Certificate applies has been inspected by authorized representatives of OWNER, CONTRACTOR and ENGINEER, and that Work is hereby declared to be substantially complete in accordance with the Contract Documents on

August 7, 2020 DATE OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION

A tentative list of items to be completed or corrected is attached hereto. This list may not be all-inclusive, and the failure to include an item in it does not alter the responsibility of CONTRACTOR to complete all the Work in accordance with the Contract Documents. The items in the tentative list shall be completed or corrected by CONTRACTOR within forty-five (45) days of the above date of Substantial Completion.

The responsibilities between OWN heat, utilities, insurance and warrar		r security, operation, safety, maintenance, as follows:
OWNER: No warranties or guaran	tees will be assumed by St. C	harles Parish until the one-year
warranty/guarantee period has ende	•	•
CONTRACTOR: Contractor shall	remain responsible for securi	ty of equipment and materials, safety,
and maintenance during completion	of punch-list items. Contrac	ctor shall maintain all warranties and
guarantees for a period of one year	after the substantial completi-	on date, in full accordance with the
Contract Documents.		
The following documents are attack	ned to and made a part of this	Certificate:
Substantial Completion Punch List	(August 7, 2020)	
nor is it a release of CONTRACTO Documents. Submit 6 (six) or	OR's obligation to complete the riginal documents signed	accordance with the Contract Documents ne Work in accordance with the Contract and dated by the Engineer and aks Dr., Destrehan, La 70047 for
By:(Authorized \$	Date AVES ENGINEERS, INC.	
CONTRACTOR accepts this Certific	cate of Substantial Completic	on on $8/17/2010$
BAKER PILI CONTRACTO By: (Authorized S	- DA	RK, LLC
OWNER accepts this Certificate of	Substantial Completion on	9-1-2020
By: Matty (Authorized S	LES PARISH (ignature)	Pate RECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISICLERK OF COURT OFFICE ON 9/3/20 AS ENTRY NO. 45/82/ IN MORTGAGE/CONVEYANCE BOOK
SCP-E-00808	00808-2	NO. 1883 FOLIO 76

EVANS-GRAVES ENGINEERS, INC.

One Galleria Boulevard, Suite 1520 Metairie, Louisiana 70001 (504) 836-8190 Fax (504) 836-8199



SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION PUNCHLIST FOR DUNLEITH CANAL BANK STABILIZATION – PHASE 8

St. Charles Parish, Louisiana SCP Project No. P081102-9

August 7, 2020

THE FOLLOWING IS A LIST OF ITEMS TO BE ADDRESSED. THESE ITEMS WERE NOTED BY OUR JOBSITE INSPECTOR ON AUGUST 7, 2020.

- Install and compact backfill and topsoil at the Linwood sheet piling areas. Value:
 \$1,000.00
- Wreck the forms at Linwood for the sheet pile tie-in to the concrete wall. Value:
 \$200.00
- Complete installation of wall cap, last section at Linwood at the tie-in into the concrete wall. Value: \$400.00
- 4) Spot paint sheet piles, walers, cap, and cap welds as needed. Value: \$1,000.00.
- 5) Continue existing concrete drain at the Linwood street gutter to drain through the sheet pile wall into the Canal. Value: \$900.00
- 6) Smooth grade topsoil, finish sod and hydroseeding seeding per contract. Value: \$7,500.00.
- Restore all disturbed areas to original pre-construction condition, including filling ruts along the levee toe and crown, grading and seeding the levee, berm, laydown areas,

and construction access points; and sweeping and cleaning Dunleith Drive and

Linwood Drive. Value: \$10,000.00.

8) General cleanup of site, laydown areas, and levee; remove and haul debris, mats,

excess dirt and rocks, and all unused materials off-site. Value: \$500.00.

9) Prepare and submit redline drawings and post-construction survey, including

alignment and offset of sheet pile wall and locations and sizes of all culvert

penetrations. Value: \$1,000.00.

Demobilize equipment. Value: \$0 (per Contract, 100% may be invoiced at Substantial 10)

Completion).

TOTAL VALUE OF PUNCH LIST: \$22,500.00

Written By: Stephen Lundgren, Evans-Graves Engineers, Inc.

Date:

August 10, 2020

Attachments: None

Copies To:

Miles Bingham, Don Edwards, and Jordon DeJean, St. Charles Parish DPW

Robert Baker and Brian Hill, Baker Pile Driving and Sitework, LLC

Jason "Trip" Tripkovich, Construction Inspector for Evans-Graves